US tariffs, with potential to impact both agricultural exports to China and imports of crop protection inputs

 Implications of Brexit for movement of products within Europe remain unclear

 Unexpected third party supply interruptions arising from Chinese regulatory actions

 Other government policy changes outside of the company’s control

The Offer is part of a prudent approach to strengthen Nufarm’s balance sheet in light of the

current environment

9

How to change text

levels: Click the

Increase and

Decrease List Level

icons on the Home tab:

How to add page

numbers to the

contents: Type in your

section title and then

press the Tab key on

your keyboard and type

in the page number

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES
10

Pro-forma financial impact
Nufarm's net debt / underlying EBITDA2 as at 31 July 2018 is 3.0x. This falls to 2.4x as a result of the $303 million Offer

Impact to Balance Sheet1

Notes:

1  Numbers may not add up due to rounding

2 Net debt / underlying EBITDA is calculated on a pro-forma basis to account for European acquisitions made in FY18

A$m Nufarm as at 31-Jul-18 Pro forma adjustment

Pro forma as at 31-Jul-

18

Cash 301.7 - 301.7

Inventory & receivables 2,488.2 - 2,488.2

PP&E 338.7 - 338.7

Intangibles 1,688.3 - 1,688.3

Other 234.4 - 234.4

Total assets 5,051.4 - 5,051.4

Interest bearing liabilities 1,675.8 (296.3) 1,379.5

Payables 1,163.0 - 1,163.0

Other liabilities 241.0 - 241.0

Total liabilities 3,079.7 (296.3) 2,783.4

Equity 1,971.6 296.3 2,267.9

Net debt / underlying EBITDA2 3.0x   2.4x

• Proceeds of $296 million (net of estimated transaction

costs) from the Offer used to pay down existing debt

facilities

• Net debt / underlying EBITDA2 to fall from 3.0x to 2.4x

on a pro forma basis

NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

Nufarm will retain an ability to support its growth

ambitions

• Manufacturing capacity expansion in the Americas to support a solid growth outlook

 New plant in Greenville, Mississippi will service key Southern US cropping regions and deliver important freight

savings

  Plans for a manufacturing base to be established in South of Brazil to more efficiently service major agricultural